
2022-2023 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-20   Conf: 5-17   Home: 5-8   Away: 1-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Ali, Idris 26-26 827 31.8 126-278 .453 29-92 .315 76-101 .752 22 73 95 3.7 57 2 42 61 6 36 357 13.7
35 Woodring, Scott 26-26 709 27.3 88-237 .371 24-82 .293 60-78 .769 65 114 179 6.9 62 1 22 49 9 25 260 10.0
11 Dickson, Michael 25-3 511 20.4 91-185 .492 16-45 .356 49-67 .731 24 73 97 3.9 54 3 35 33 4 32 247 9.9
04 Ali, Saraj 21-20 654 31.1 82-175 .469 10-32 .313 28-44 .636 54 94 148 7.0 58 2 40 49 21 19 202 9.6
22 Perez, Gabe 25-24 591 23.6 76-215 .353 47-131 .359 34-45 .756 8 47 55 2.2 32 0 25 48 12 18 233 9.3
02 Waller, Manir 26-26 743 28.6 92-233 .395 10-43 .233 44-60 .733 19 121 140 5.4 31 0 47 45 23 24 238 9.2
03 Montgomery, Jordan 25-2 552 22.1 41-104 .394 26-67 .388 19-25 .760 9 23 32 1.3 44 0 38 27 3 29 127 5.1
13 Satin, Aaron 23-3 266 11.6 23-71 .324 17-52 .327 3-4 .750 3 22 25 1.1 17 0 8 9 0 2 66 2.9
33 Shearer, Eli 10-0 52 5.2 6-21 .286 2-16 .125 5-8 .625 6 4 10 1.0 4 0 4 2 0 4 19 1.9
24 Barrett, Ty 7-0 42 6.0 2-9 .222 2-9 .222 4-6 .667 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 3 1 0 1 10 1.4
44 Montgomery, Jaydan 10-0 42 4.2 5-16 .313 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 1 5 6 0.6 6 0 3 7 0 2 13 1.3
20 Kelly, Ryan 9-0 31 3.4 3-16 .188 3-15 .200 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 0 2 1 0 9 1.0
34 Mitchell, Chanz 12-0 83 6.9 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 10 10 20 1.7 17 0 2 7 1 2 7 0.6
12 Reichert, Ben 20-0 120 6.0 2-18 .111 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 8 7 15 0.8 18 0 6 5 6 0 4 0.2
05 Lewis, Dashon 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Montgomery, Jaydan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5225 201.0 640-1590 .403 189-598 .316 323-442 .731 270 639 909 35.0 405 8 275 362 86 194 1792 68.92
Opponents 5225 201.0 752-1614 .466 195-565 .345 336-452 .743 272 721 993 38.2 418 6 359 333 80 192 2035 78.27

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1792 2035
    Points Per Game 68.9 78.3
    Scoring Margin -9.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 640-1590 752-1614
    Field Goal Pct .403 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 189-598 195-565
    3PT FG Pct .316 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 323-442 336-452
    FT Pct .731 .743
    FT Made Per Game 12.4 12.9
REBOUNDS 909 993
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 38.2
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 275 359
    Assists Per Game 10.6 13.8
TURNOVERS 362 333
    Turnovers Per Game 13.9 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 194 192
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.4
BLOCKS 86 80
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 3.1
ATTENDANCE 3,667 3,847
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-282 13-296
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 836 946 10 1792
Opponents 953 1071 11 2035

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/22 at D'Youville L 80-83 250
11/15/22 ROBERTS WESLEYAN W 75-71 205
11/19/22 ALLIANCE L 63-68 362

* 12/02/22 INDIANA (PA) L 61-97 262
* 12/03/22 SETON HILL W 79-69 248

12/13/22 at Frostburg St. L 81-102 254
* 12/18/22 at Slippery Rock L 71-78 289
* 12/19/22 at Edinboro L 73-75 134
* 12/30/22 MERCYHURST L 58-88 172
* 01/04/23 at West Chester L 68-70 324
* 01/07/23 at East Stroudsburg L 50-85 427
* 01/11/23 LOCK HAVEN W 76-64 240
* 01/14/23 at Shippensburg L 61-68 222
* 01/18/23 KUTZTOWN W 73-72 304
* 01/21/23 SHEPHERD L 64-69 371
* 01/23/23 at Bloomsburg W 81-66 113
* 01/25/23 at California (PA) L 73-87 355
* 01/28/23 MILLERSVILLE L 56-79 206
* 02/01/23 EAST STROUDSBURG L 70-95 228
* 02/04/23 WEST CHESTER L 68-78 256
* 02/06/23 at Lock Haven L 76-89 298
* 02/08/23 at Shepherd L 61-79 287
* 02/11/23 SHIPPENSBURG L (OT) 79-80 403
* 02/15/23 BLOOMSBURG W 60-59 410
* 02/18/23 at Kutztown L 69-81 308
* 02/25/23 at Millersville L 66-83 586

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Mansfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-17   Home: 4-7   Away: 1-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Ali, Idris 22-22 691 31.4 98-226 .434 22-76 .289 65-86 .756 19 59 78 3.5 42 1 32 55 5 30 283 12.9
11 Dickson, Michael 21-3 434 20.7 82-164 .500 15-41 .366 33-46 .717 21 62 83 4.0 42 2 31 28 3 23 212 10.1
35 Woodring, Scott 22-22 610 27.7 77-201 .383 21-74 .284 42-57 .737 56 97 153 7.0 58 1 21 41 7 24 217 9.9
04 Ali, Saraj 17-16 522 30.7 66-142 .465 7-24 .292 22-35 .629 47 79 126 7.4 49 2 32 42 16 14 161 9.5
22 Perez, Gabe 21-20 488 23.2 65-181 .359 39-111 .351 28-39 .718 7 36 43 2.0 27 0 21 41 9 14 197 9.4
02 Waller, Manir 22-22 619 28.1 77-187 .412 10-38 .263 33-46 .717 15 96 111 5.0 27 0 39 35 17 19 197 9.0
03 Montgomery, Jordan 22-2 495 22.5 36-90 .400 22-56 .393 18-23 .783 8 19 27 1.2 35 0 34 21 3 28 112 5.1
13 Satin, Aaron 20-3 247 12.4 21-66 .318 15-48 .313 3-4 .750 3 22 25 1.3 14 0 8 9 0 1 60 3.0
24 Barrett, Ty 4-0 23 5.8 2-5 .400 2-5 .400 3-4 .750 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 3 0 0 0 9 2.3
33 Shearer, Eli 9-0 40 4.4 4-13 .308 1-9 .111 5-8 .625 5 4 9 1.0 3 0 3 2 0 3 14 1.6
44 Montgomery, Jaydan 9-0 41 4.6 5-16 .313 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 0 5 5 0.6 6 0 3 7 0 2 13 1.4
20 Kelly, Ryan 8-0 28 3.5 3-15 .200 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 9 1.1
34 Mitchell, Chanz 11-0 77 7.0 2-10 .200 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 10 10 20 1.8 14 0 1 7 1 1 5 0.5
12 Reichert, Ben 18-0 108 6.0 2-16 .125 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 7 5 12 0.7 18 0 4 4 4 0 4 0.2
05 Lewis, Dashon 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
44 Montgomery, Jaydan 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 540-1332 .405 160-509 .314 253-352 .719 232 532 764 34.7 338 6 232 309 65 159 1493 67.86
Opponents 4425 201.1 641-1352 .474 159-465 .342 270-370 .730 228 608 836 38.0 343 4 305 279 61 161 1711 77.77

Team Statistics MUP OPP
SCORING 1493 1711
    Points Per Game 67.9 77.8
    Scoring Margin -9.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 540-1332 641-1352
    Field Goal Pct .405 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-509 159-465
    3PT FG Pct .314 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 253-352 270-370
    FT Pct .719 .730
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 12.3
REBOUNDS 764 836
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 38.0
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 232 305
    Assists Per Game 10.5 13.9
TURNOVERS 309 279
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 159 161
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.3
BLOCKS 65 61
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,100 3,343
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-282 11-304
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mansfield 722 761 10 1493
Opponents 786 914 11 1711

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/22 INDIANA (PA) L 61-97 262
12/03/22 SETON HILL W 79-69 248
12/18/22 at  Slippery Rock L 71-78 289
12/19/22 at  Edinboro L 73-75 134
12/30/22 MERCYHURST L 58-88 172
01/04/23 at  West Chester L 68-70 324
01/07/23 at  East Stroudsburg L 50-85 427
01/11/23 LOCK HAVEN W 76-64 240
01/14/23 at  Shippensburg L 61-68 222
01/18/23 KUTZTOWN W 73-72 304
01/21/23 SHEPHERD L 64-69 371
01/23/23 at  Bloomsburg W 81-66 113
01/25/23 at  California (PA) L 73-87 355
01/28/23 MILLERSVILLE L 56-79 206
02/01/23 EAST STROUDSBURG L 70-95 228
02/04/23 WEST CHESTER L 68-78 256
02/06/23 at  Lock Haven L 76-89 298
02/08/23 at  Shepherd L 61-79 287
02/11/23 SHIPPENSBURG L (OT) 79-80 403
02/15/23 BLOOMSBURG W 60-59 410
02/18/23 at  Kutztown L 69-81 308
02/25/23 at  Millersville L 66-83 586


